507196449 03/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7243299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIN XIONG	02/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSPUR SUZHOU INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	BUILDING 9, NO. 1 GUANPU ROAD,		
Internal Address:	GUOXIANG STREET, WUZHONG ZONE		
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	215000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17763427	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUN28-40038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice Day/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed_Assignment_SUN28-40038_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059391 FRAME: 0361

507196449

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number					
Title of Invention	METHOD AND SOURCE	DEVICE FOR CON	FIGURING COL	D REDUNDANC\	OF POWER
WHEREAS	i the application identif INS	e onginal inventor or an or led by the title above PUR SUZHOU INTELLIGENT			R below) of a claimed
having a po	ostal address of Buil	ding 9, No.1 Guanpu Road, G	Suoxiang Street, Wuzho	ng Zone. Suzhou Jiangsu 2	215000 China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below	desires to acquire the ent	tire right, title, and into	arest in and to the same	in the United States
ASSIGNOF said inventorial control cont	R, by these presents tion and application.	good and valuable conside does sell, assign and tra throughout the United St n-in-parl, reexamination, a f	nsfer unto ASSIGNI tates of America inc	SE, the entire right, titli luding any and all pater	e, and interest in and to its granted on any
prosecution additional of further con- communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance of documents that may be sideration. ASSIGNOF ate to ASSIGNEE at A "s possession or cont t of ASSIGNOR in responsed within the terms of sed within the terms of	is to execute any documers and application or any other required to affirm the right also agrees without furthers of the provide further to the prosecution, marths instrument. ASSIGNOCION of the presecution of the prosecution of the presecution of the presecution of the presecution of the presecution of the presecution.	er patent applications as of ASSIGNEE in a per consideration and pents and information assurances and testir antenance and defen OR's obligations under the patents of the patents of the assurance and defen antenance and defen or assurance and assurance assurance and assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance and assurance assuran	in the United States for nd to said invention and at ASSIGNEE's expens concerning the invention many on behalf of ASSIG se of any patent applica	said invertion including application, all without et to identify and in that are within SNEE that lawfully may ition or patent
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGNEE:	rizes and requests the Co as the ASSIGNEE of the e and behoof of ASSIGNEE: d, as fully and entirely as t	entire right, title and in a tegal representative	iterest in and to the sames and successors, to the	ne. for ASSIGNEE's sole- a full and of the term for
AS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes P ument needed to effec	ractifioners associated with its recordal in the U.S. Pa	h the Customer Numt itent and Trademark	er to insert or o Office and to record the	complete any Information same
LEGAL N	IAME OF ASSIGNOR		······································	••••	••••••
Assignor	XIONG, Bin		Dat	11/02/2022 •:	
Signature	×	医社			
				225 (25	

RECORDED: 03/24/2022

REEL: 059391 FRAME: 0362

PATENT